## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                       |                       | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |            |   |  |
|--|-----------------------|---|------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                                  |                       | Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral recorded at R/F 014662/0819 |            |   |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA                  |   |            |   |  |
| Name Execution Da                                      |                       |   |            |   |  |
| JPMorgan Chase Ba                                      | nk, as Administrative | Agent   | 06/16/2011 |   |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY I                                      | ΔΑΤΑ                  |   |            |   |  |
| Name:  | Sylvan Learning, In   | ing, Inc.   |            |   |  |
| Street Address:  | 500 North Point Ro    |   |            |   |  |
| City:  | Baltimore             |   |            |   |  |
| State/Country:   | MARYLAND              | RYLAND  |            |   |  |
| Postal Code:   | 21237                 |   |            |   |  |
|  | 1                     | Norther   |            |   |  |
| Property Type  |                       | Number  |            |   |  |
| Patent Number: 66666                                   |                       |   |            |   |  |
| Patent Number: 67494                                   |                       | 19434   |            |   |  |
| Patent Number: 67956                                   |                       | 384   |            |   |  |
| Patent Number: 68044                                   |                       | 189   |            |   |  |
| Application Number: 10355                              |                       | 5045  |            |   |  |
| Application Number: 10355                              |                       | 5060  |            |   |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | E DATA                |   |            | _ |  |
| Fax Number:  | (212)751-4864         | 1   |            |   |  |
| -  |                       | when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   |            |   |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:                                       | 212-906-1200          |   |            |   |  |
| Email:<br>Correspondent Name                           |                       | angela.amaru@lw.com<br>Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins                   |            |   |  |
| Address Line 1:  | 885 Third Avenue      |   |            |   |  |
| Address Line 2:  | Suite 1000            |   |            |   |  |
| Address Line 4:  |                       | New York, NEW YORK 10022  |            |   |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                |                       | 049133-0002   |            |   |  |
| 501630644 PATENT<br>501630644 REEL: 026771 FRAME: 0686 |                       |   |            |   |  |

| NAME | OF | SUBN | <b>MITTER</b> : |
|------|----|------|-----------------|
|      |    |      |                 |

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Laureate-JPMorgan Patent Release#page1.tif source=Laureate-JPMorgan Patent Release#page2.tif source=Laureate-JPMorgan Patent Release#page3.tif source=Laureate-JPMorgan Patent Release#page4.tif

#### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made as of June 16, 2011, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Lenders, in favor of Sylvan Learning, Inc. a Delaware Corporation (the "<u>Obligor</u>"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Obligor is party to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 27, 2004, in favor of the Administrative Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "<u>Guarantee and</u> <u>Collateral Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which the Obligor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of April 27, 2004 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Patents then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Obligor or in which such Obligor then had or at any time in the future may have acquired any right, title or interest, including the Patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligor's Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014662, Frame 0819 on May 20, 2004; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges complete performance of the Obligor's Obligations and, accordingly, has agreed to release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Patent Collateral to the Obligor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, relinquishes, and discharges all of its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and reassigns to the Obligor any and all right, title, or interest it may have in the Patent Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Obligor, or the Obligor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

#### JPMORGAN CHASE BANK as Administrative Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: Title:

## EXHIBIT A

### PATENT COLLATERAL Registrations:

| Owner                    | Title <b>Title</b>  | Issue Date | Patent No. |
|--------------------------|---|------------|------------|
| Laureate Education, Inc. | Method for instructing a student using an automatically generated student profile             |            |            |
|                          |   | 12/23/2003 | 6666687    |
| Laureate Education, Inc. | System and method for conducting a<br>learning session using teacher and<br>student workbooks |            |            |
|                          |   | 6/15/2004  | 6749434    |
| Laureate Education, Inc. | Automated testing and electronic<br>instructional delivery and student<br>management system   |            |            |
|                          |   | 9/21/2004  | 6795684    |
| Laureate Education, Inc. | Learning system and method for teacher load balancing   |            |            |
|                          |   | 10/12/2004 | 6804489    |

# Applications:

| Owner                    | Title  | Application<br>Date | Application No. | Publication No. |
|--------------------------|--|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| Laureate Education, Inc. | System and method for<br>conducting a learning session<br>based on a teacher privilege |                     |                 |                 |
|                          |  | 1/31/2003           | 10355045        | 20030198930     |
| Laureate Education, Inc. | System and method for selecting instruction material                                   |                     |                 |                 |
|                          |  | 1/31/2003           | 10355060        | 20030198932     |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

#### JPMORGAN CHASE BANK

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Aized A. Rabbani Title: Vice President

**RECORDED: 08/18/2011**